ScienceMusicArt, Inc P.O. Box 5591 Playa Del Rey, CA 90296 Phone: (323) 793-0382

Email: sma@sciencemusicart.com Web: www.sciencemusicart.com

June 4, 2015

UCLA Galactic Center Group Physics and Astronomy Building 430 Portola Plaza, Box 951547 Los Angeles, CA 90095-1547

To the UCLA Galactic Center Group and its Director,

The corporation ScienceMusicArt, Inc. has on June 4, 2015 at 1.34pm terminated the web-development business relation with the UCLA Galactic Center Group. The payment for the product to the corporation has been received, and the product is located in the directory

ghezgroup@gate1.pa.ucla.edu:/u/public_html/gc_edit/currentMay22

ScienceMusicArt, Inc. reserves the right to pursue any legal action against UCLA's copyright procedures, should it decide to do so, in regards to retaining the copyright in regards to the design of the product due to that the UCLA Galactic Center Group failed to inform ScienceMusicArt, Inc. about UCLA's copyright laws, nor has ScienceMusicArt, Inc. signed any binding legal agreement relinquishing its copyright to the design of the product, which would also hinder UCLA from redistributing and/or profiting from the product from a third party.

ScienceMusicArt advises the UCLA Galactic Center Group to please change the password to its root directory. ScienceMusicArt does not want to have access to it as of the above stated date.

Sincerely,

Lisbeth Jensen, CEO ScienceMusicArt, Inc.

ScienceMusicArt is a registered California c-corporation and recognized world wide as its own entity.